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3. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2024 - (UMB) 
 

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2024 Ankara (TR)  09.-15.06.2024 

  1. Heo Jung Han  (KR) 14:0 320/174 1,839 3,333 10 
  2. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN) 12:2 301/144 2,090 2,500 17 
  3. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   9:3 248/154 1,610 1,904 11 
 Martin Horn  (DE)   8:4 247/144 1,715 2,941 12 
  5. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   6:4 195/103 1,892 3,076 10 
  6. Ömer Karakurt  (TR)   6:4 201/133 1,511 1,739 10 
  7. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   6:4 189/145 1,303 1,904 12 
  8. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   5:5 204/112 1,821 2,500 11 
  9. Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   6:2 152/105 1,447 1,818 10 
10. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   5:3 169/111 1,522 1,904 11 
11. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   4:4 143/68 2,102 2,500 12 
12. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   4:4 159/92 1,728 2,500 12 
13. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   4:4 148/90 1,644 2,000 8 
14. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   4:4 143/118 1,211 1,290 9 
15. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   3:5 142/72 1,972 2,500 12 
16. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   3:5 147/99 1,484 2,352 11 
17. Volkan Cimentepe  (TR)   4:2   98/63 1,555 2,105 9 
18. Konstantinos Kokkoris  (GR)   3:3 114/73 1,561 2,666 10 
19. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   3:3 115/76 1,513 1,290 10 
20. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   2:4 117/74 1,581 2,500 12 
21. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   2:4 105/67 1,567 2,000 12 
22. Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   2:4 108/72 1,500 1,379 7 
23. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   2:4 107/72 1,486 1,818 7 
24. Gokhan Salman  (TR)   2:4   96/71 1,352 1,333 9 
25. Glenn Hofmann  (NL)   2:4 108/76 1,421 1,333 7 
26. Sam van Etten  (NL)   2:4 101/80 1,262 1,481 5 
27. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   2:4 104/84 1,238 1,481 10 
28. Turgay Orak  (TR)   1:5   81/82 0,987 1,081 4 
29. Seo Chang Hoon  (KR)   0:6   82/53 1,547 --- 8 
30. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   0:6 105/69 1,521 --- 7 
31. Denizcan Akkoca  (TR)   0:6   90/72 1,250 --- 6 
32. Muammer Rahmet  (TR)   0:6   75/74 1,013 --- 5 
 40 points equal innings in groups, 50 points without equal innings from last 16 on. 

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final. 
Tournament average: 1,559  (4714 / 3022) 
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Foto: UMB Foto: UMB 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Details 
 
8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.  
Seeded players and players from qualifications.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   5:1 120/78 1,538 1,904 11 
  2. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   3:3 112/54 2,074 2,500 12 
  3. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   2:4 117/74 1,581 2,500 12 
  4. Glenn Hofman  (NL)   2:4 108/76 1,421 1,333 7 

Average Group A: 1,620  (457 / 282) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   4:2 106/51 2,078 3,076 10 
  2. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   3:3 118/75 1,573 2,352 11 
  3. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   3:3 115/76 1,513 1,290 10 
  4. Sam van Etten  (NL)   2:4 101/80 1,262 1,481 5 

Average Group B: 1,560  (440 / 282) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   6:0 120/71 1,690 3,333 10 
  2. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   4:2 110/83 1,325 1,904 12 
  3. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   2:4 105/67 1,567 2,000 12 
  4. Seo Chang Hoon  (KR)   0:6   82/53 1,547 --- 8 

Average Group C: 1,521  (417 / 274) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Ömer Karakurt  (TR)   4:2 116/82 1,414 1,739 9 
  2. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   4:2 104/86 1,209 1,290 9 
  3. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   2:4 107/72 1,486 1,818 7 
  4. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   2:4 104/84 1,238 1,481 10 

Average Group D: 1,330  (431 / 324) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   6:0 120/52 2,307 2,500 17 
  2. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   4:2 109/62 1,758 2,000 7 
  3. Gokhan Salman  (TR)   2:4   96/71 1,352 1,333 9 
  4. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   0:6 105/69 1,521 --- 7 

Average Group E: 1,692  (430 / 254) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   6:0 120/72 1,666 1,818 10 
  2. Martin Horn  (DE)   4:2 110/68 1,617 2,000 11 
  3. Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   2:4 108/72 1,500 1,379 7 
  4. Denizcan Akkoca  (TR)   0:6   90/72 1,250 --- 6 

Average Group F: 1,507  (428 / 284) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Foto: UMB 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   4:2 118/52 2,269 2,500 12 
  2. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   4:2 110/61 1,803 2,500 12 
  3. Volkan Cimentepe  (TR)   4:2   98/63 1,555 2,105 9 
  4. Muammer Rahmet  (TR)   0:6   75/74 1,013 --- 5 

Average Group G: 1,604  (401 / 250) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   5:1 120/71 1,690 1,904 11 
  2. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   3:3 112/52 2,153 2,500 10 
  3. Konstantinos Kokkoris  (GR)   3:3 114/73 1,561 2,666 10 
  4. Turgay Orak  (TR)   1:5   81/82 0,987 1,081 4 

Average Group H: 1,535  (427 / 278) 
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